U.S. PTO 11/893940 08/17/2007

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EM062828891US

| FORM PTO-1595   |  | 08-30-20                             | 107          | R SHEET   | U.S. Department of Commerce                                    |  |
|---|--|--------------------------------------|--------------|---|--|--|
| (Rev. 06/<br>OMB No   | 93) PATENTS ONLY<br>. 0651-0011 (Exp. 04/94)   |                                      |              | 8.17.0)   | Patent and Trademark Office<br>Attorney Docket No.: FLEX-02502 |  |
| Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450          |  | 10344091                             |              | ,   |  |  |
| Sir:  |  |                                      |              |   |  |  |
| Please rec  | ord the attached original documents or cop   | y thereof.                           |              |   |  |  |
| ı.  | Name of conveying party(ies):  |                                      | 2.           | Name and address of receiving pa  | arty(ies):   |  |
|   | Lothar Westerweck<br>Wolfram Grziwa  |                                      |              | Flextronics AP, LLC<br>305 Interlocken Parkway<br>Broomfield, CO 80021  |  |  |
|   | Additional name(s) of conveying pa   | rty(ies) attached.                   |              | Additional name(s) and add  | ress(es) attached  |  |
| 3.  | Nature of conveyance:  |                                      |              |   | acostos attaches.  |  |
|   | Security Agreement Ch  | erger<br>ange of Name                |              |   |  |  |
|   | Execution Date: Lothar Westerweck execu<br>2007 and Wolfram Grziwa executed on A   | uted on August 7,<br>ugust 10, 2007. |              |   |  |  |
| 4.  | Application number(s) or patent number(s   | ·):                                  |              |   |  |  |
|   | This document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 7, 2007.  Patent Application Serial No.(s): filed on .: Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached. |                                      |              |   |  |  |
| 5.  | Name and address of party to whom corredocument should be mailed:  | spondence concerning                 | 6.           | Total number of applications and  | patents involved: 1.   |  |
|   | Thomas B. Haverstock   |                                      | 7.           | Total fee(s) [37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) a   | and 3.41]:   |  |
|   | HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP<br>162 North Wolfe Road<br>Sunnyvale, CA 94086  |                                      |              | X Check(s) in the amount of \$ Basic filing fee plus \$40.00  | 1.940.00 enclosed. (\$1,900.00<br>Assignment/Recordation fee)  |  |
|   |  |                                      | 8.           | Authorization to Charge Addition  | al Fees:   |  |
|   |  |                                      |              | X The Commissioner is hereby additional fees or credit any communication and which the \$\\$ 1.21(h) and 3.41 to Depo | overpayment associated with this may be required under 37 CFR  |  |
| 9.  | To the best of my knowledge and belief, the  | ne foregoing information is t        | true and con | rect and any attached dopy is a true  | copy of the riginal document.                                  |  |
|   | Dated: August 17, 2007  Signature:  Name: Thomas B. Haverstock Reg. No.: 32,571  |                                      |              |   |  |  |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 |  |                                      |              |   |  |  |
|   |  |                                      |              |   |  |  |

08/21/2007 EHAILE1 00000064 11893940 05 FC:8021

48.88 OP

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019782 FRAME: 0346

## ASSIGNMENT

|  | S. WE, Lother Westerweck and as described and set forth in the   |   |  |   |  | certain new and  |
|--|--|---|--|---|--|--|
| Title of Invention:  | AUTO-FOCUS AND 200M  | MODULE WITH VI  | BRATIONAL AC   | TUATOR AND P  | OSITION SENSI  | NG METHÓD  |
| Date of execution of   | Fapplication;  | Filing Date:  | Serial No.:_   |   |  | ž  |
| WHERE/<br>hereinafter referred (<br>any Letters Patent w   | AS, Flextronics AP, LLC, a c<br>to as "ASSIGNIE", is desiro<br>thich may be granted on the s   | corporation of the Status of acquiring the ename;   | ite of Colorado, 3<br>ntire right, titlu ar  | 05 Interlocken P<br>nd interest in said   | arkway, Broomfi<br>invention and ap  | eld, CO <sup>1</sup> 80021<br>plication and in                         |
| of which is hereby a said Assignce, and a States Letters Patenthroughout the world prolongations or extended the said of the s | EREFORE, TO ALL WHOM Leknowledged, Assignor has Assignee's successors and as- I, and any Letters Patent whi d including any divisions, re tensions thereof, said interes y said Assignor had this assig  | sold, assigned and tr<br>signs, all right, title a<br>ch may hereafter be<br>newals, continuation<br>t to be held and enjoy | unsferred, and by<br>and interest in and<br>granted on the sa<br>in whole or in p<br>yed by said Assig | these presents d<br>to said invention<br>me in the United<br>part, substitutions<br>thee as fully and | o sell, assign and<br>n, said applicatio<br>States and all co<br>i, conversions, re<br>exclusively as it | transfer unto<br>n for United<br>untries<br>issues,<br>would have beer |
| the prosecution of s<br>applications for Let<br>other acts as Assign   | s further agrees that he will,<br>aid application and/or applic<br>ters Patent and for the reissu<br>tee lawfully may request, to<br>st title thereto in said Assign   | ations, execute, veri<br>e thereof, and instru<br>obtain or maintain Le   | fy, acknowledge a<br>nents of assignmenters Patent for s   | and deliver all su<br>ent and transfer t<br>aid invention and   | ch further papers<br>hereof, and will p  | , including<br>serform such  |
| IN TEST  | IMONY WHERIOF, Assign  | ors has hereunto sig  | ned his name to t  | his assignment o  | n the date indicat   | ed below.  |
| 21   | Lothar Westerweck  |   | _  | 8-  | 7 - 20<br>Date   | <u> </u>   |
|  | Wolfram Grziwa   | <del></del>   | -  |   | Date   | <del></del>  |
| COUNTY OF On Atpersonally appeared   | LA JOV MA  LANTA CLAVA  LANS T. 2007  Lother Westerneck and Wester | ne-on-the-basis-of-sat<br>the wi<br>the sa<br>signat<br>which   | islactory exidence<br>thin instrument a<br>me in his/hos/thei<br>ure(x) on the inst                    | e-to be the persor<br>nd acknowledged<br>r authorized capa<br>rument the persor<br>ed, executed the   | (s) whose names to me that hc/shocity(ies), and that h(s), or the entity                                 | are subscribed they executed t by his/her/their                        |
| SEAL   |  |   | Meresa   | Linature of Wotar   | ne)?   | <del>_</del>   |
| S S  | HERESA C. ESCOBAR COMM. # 1527478 IOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA DISANTA CLARA COUNTY OF COMM. EXP. NOV. 18, 2008  |   |  |   |  |  |

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019782 FRAME: 0347** 

Attorney Docket No.: FLEX-02502

## ASSIGNMENT

| WHERE, useful improvements  | AS, WE, <u>Lother Westerweck as</u><br>es described and set forth in the   | nd Wolfram Grziwahere<br>he below-identified appli  | inafter referred to as "ASSIGN<br>cation for United States Letters  | ORS*, have invented certain is Patent:  | new and           |
|---|--|---|---|---|-------------------|
| Title of Invention:   |  |   | RATIONAL ACTUATOR AN  |   | <u>rho</u> p      |
| Date of execution of  | f application:   | Filing Date:  | Serial No.:   | <del></del>   |                   |
| WHERE hereinafter referred any Letters Patent v                                 | AS, <u>Flextronics AP, LLC, a content of the second of the second on the s</u> | corporation of the State ous of acquiring the enti-<br>same;  | of Colorado, 305 Interlocker<br>re right, title and interest in s   | n Parkway, Broomfield, CO<br>aid invention and application  | 80021<br>n and in |
| said Assignee, and States Letters Paten throughout the work prolongations or ex | HEREFORE, TO ALL WHO) acknowledged, Assignor has Assignee's successors and as, t, and any Letters Patent whi id including any divisions, re tensions thereof, said interes y said Assignor had this assig  | soid, assigned and transigns, all right, title and ich may hereafter be grinewals, continuations it to be held and enjoyed. | sterred, and by these present<br>I interest in and to said inven-<br>anted on the same in the Unit<br>In whole or in part, substitution<br>I by said Assimore as Gilly as | s do sell, assign and transfer<br>tion, said application for Un<br>ed States and all countries<br>ons, conversions, reissues, | r unto            |
| applications for Let<br>other acts as Assign                                    | s further agrees that he will, aid application and/or applic ters Patent and for the reissumee lawfully may request, to cost title thereto in said Assign  | e thereof, and instrume   | acknowledge and deliver all<br>his of assignment and transfe<br>his Patent for said invention a   | such further papers, includi  | ng                |
| IN TEST   | IMONY WHEREOF, Assign  | ors has hereunto signed   | I his name to this assignment   | on the date indicated below   | <b>.</b> .        |
|   |  |   |   |   |                   |
|   | Lothar Westerweck  |   |   | Date  |                   |
| 10.4  | A  |   | 8/10/   | 200 <b>7</b>  |                   |
| 0   | Wolfram Grziwa   |   |   | Date  |                   |
|   |  |   |   |   |                   |
| <del></del>   | Hampshire Hilsborough  |   |   |   |                   |
|   | 5.U-St 10, 2007 b  | efore me San  | ah Leonardi   |   |                   |
| □ personally known<br>to  | to me - OR - proved to m   | e on the basis of satisfa<br>the withir<br>the same<br>signature  | ctory evidence to be the person<br>instrument and acknowledge<br>in his/her/their authorized cap<br>is) on the instrument the person<br>person(s) acted, executed the     | ed to me that he/she/they exe<br>sacity(ies), and that by his/he<br>on(s), or the entity upon behi                            | cuted<br>er/their |
|   |  | WITHES  | S my hand and official scal.  |   |                   |
| SEAL  |  | S   | Signature of Notal<br>SARAH A. LE<br>Notary Rublic Ne<br>My Commission Expires S  | ONARDI  |                   |

**RECORDED: 08/17/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019782 FRAME: 0348